M12 connectors
Modern network connectors for trams, buses and trains
14000
Know-How
Flexibility Customer focus
Innovation
Our capital is our long-standing, competent and expe-
rienced staff, as well as over 60 years of experience in

13 GTM12 Catalogue | Gimota AG | 2022/04
GTM12 / GTB12 Contacts
Item number Contact type Coding L1 (mm) Description
GTM12PC18AU.20 Pin A 18.2 Pin contact - 20 pcs.
GTM12PC18AU.100 Pin A 18.2 Pin contact - 100 pcs.
GTM12SC18AU.20 Socket A 17.8 Socket contact - 20 pcs.
GTM12SC18AU.100 Socket A 17.8 Socket contact - 100 pcs.
Technical characteristics
Rated current (A) 4
Wire section (mm²) 0.34 - 0.75
Wire section (AWG) 22 - 18
Number of mating cycles 200
Operating temperature -55°C - +85°C
Technical characteristics
Contact Material CU alloy
Coating gold
RoHS compliant with exception 6c
(copper alloy ≤ 4% lead)
REACH SVHC substances, yes - Lead
Pin Socket
For M12 A4/A5
Strand/wire
adaptation Crimp
Type of manufacture turned
AU
197
79
REACH
14 GTM12 Catalogue | Gimota AG | 2022/04
GTM12 / GTB12 Contacts
Item number Contact type Coding L1 (mm) Description
GTM12PC24AU.20 Pin A 17.0 Pin contact - 20 pcs.
GTM12PC24AU.100 Pin A 17.0 Pin contact - 100 pcs.
Technical characteristics
Rated current (A) 4
Wire section (mm²) 0.2
Wire section (AWG) 24
Number of mating cycles 200
Operating temperature -55°C - +85°C
Technical characteristics
Contact Material CU alloy
Coating gold
RoHS compliant with exception 6c
(copper alloy ≤ 4% lead)
REACH SVHC substances, yes - Lead
Pin
For M12 A8
Strand/wire
adaptation Crimp
Type of manufacture turned
AU
197
79
RoHS REACH
15 GTM12 Catalogue | Gimota AG | 2022/04
GTM12 / GTB12 Contacts
Item number Contact type Coding L1 (mm) Description
GTM12PC20AU.20 Pin D 17.0 Pin contact - 20 pcs.
GTM12PC20AU.100 Pin D 17.0 Pin contact - 100 pcs.
GTM12SC20AU.20 Socket D 17.8 Socket contact - 20 pcs.
GTM12SC20AU.100 Socket D 17.8 Socket contact - 100 pcs.
Technical characteristics
Rated current (A) 4
Wire section (mm²) 0.34 - 0.5
Wire section (AWG) 22 - 20
Number of mating cycles 200
Operating temperature -55°C - +85°C
Technical characteristics
Contact Material CU alloy
Coating gold
RoHS compliant with exception 6c
(copper alloy ≤ 4% lead)
REACH SVHC substances, yes - Lead
Pin Socket
For M12 D4
Strand/wire
adaptation Crimp
Type of manufacture turned
AU
197
79
REACH
16 GTM12 Catalogue | Gimota AG | 2022/04
GTM12 / GTB12 Contacts
Item number Contact type Coding L1 (mm) Description
GTM12PC23AU.20 Pin X 21.8 Pin contact - 20 pcs.
GTM12PC23AU.100 Pin X 21.8 Pin contact - 100 pcs.
Technical characteristics
Rated current (A) 0.5
Wire section (mm²) 0.14 - 0.2
Wire section (AWG) 26 - 24
Number of mating cycles 200
Operating temperature -55°C - +85°C
Technical characteristics
Contact Material CU alloy
Coating gold
RoHS compliant with exception 6c
(copper alloy ≤ 4% lead)
REACH SVHC substances, yes - Lead
Pin
For M12 X8
Strand/wire
adaptation Crimp
Type of manufacture turned
AU
197
79
RoHS REACH
GTM12 Tools
17 GTM12 Catalogue | Gimota AG | 2022/04
Technical characteristics
Shell material Brass nickel plated
Operation temperature -55°C - +105°C
EMI Yes
REACH SVHC substances, yes -
Lead
RoHS
compliant with
exception 6c (copper
alloy ≤ 4% lead)
Item number Product description
GTM12-MP-CAP Protection cap for M12 plug
GTM12-FS-CAP Protection cap for M12 receptacle
REACH Easy
Assembly
GTM12 / GTB12 Mounting clip
18 GTM12 Catalogue | Gimota AG | 2022/04
Technical characteristics
Shell material Stainless steel
Operation temperature -55°C - +105°C
EMI Yes
Item number Product description
CIC35-12-16 Mounting clip for standard C-rails
CICE35-12-16K Mounting clip for standard C-rails (insulated)
REACH Easy
Assembly
GTM12 / GTB12 Tools
19 GTM12 Catalogue | Gimota AG | 2022/04
Technical characteristics
Dimensions (mm) 98 x 45 x 21